India needs ONE PG seat to ONE MBBS

* MBBS seat 107,000 +9000 FMG pass every year

* PG seats 60,000 ( 6500 are pre and para clinical)

* Clinical PG seats 54000

* India still need another 60,000 PG seats

* 300 new colleges will have more PG seats

* Submission of which specialties India need

* Please look at these comparison to USA/UK /Australia/Canada



Specialties higher % in India for 1700000 MBBS
. JuA ___|INDA

Pathology 1.6% 2.9%
Radiation oncology 1.1% 1.8%
Dermatology 1.3% 1.4%
ENT 1% 1.8%
Ophthalmology 1.3% 2.7%
orthopedics 2.3% 3.2%
surgery 4.4% 5.2%
OBGYN 4% 5.2%

Total 17% 24.2%



India specialties need to increase USA/UK

S s uk I

Family Medicine
General medicine
Emergency Medicine
Psychiatry

Pediatrics

Total

13% to 30% ( USA, UK, Australia, Canada)
27% (USA)

8%

5.7%

7.9%

61% (USA)

0.4%
6.7%
1%
1.3%
3.4%
12.8%

13 to 30,000
20,000
7,000

4,400

4,500



	Slide 1: India needs ONE PG seat to ONE MBBS
	Slide 2: Specialties higher % in India for 100000 MBBS
	Slide 3: India specialties need to increase USA/UK

