

# India needs ONE PG seat to ONE MBBS

- MBBS seat 107,000 +9000 FMG pass every year
- PG seats 60,000 ( 6500 are pre and para clinical)
- Clinical PG seats 54000
- India still need another 60,000 PG seats
- 300 new colleges will have more PG seats
- Submission of which specialties India need
- Please look at these comparison to USA/UK /Australia/Canada

# Specialties higher % in India for 100000 MBBS

	USA	INDIA
Pathology	1.6%	2.9%
Radiation oncology	1.1%	1.8%
Dermatology	1.3%	1.4%
ENT	1%	1.8%
Ophthalmology	1.3%	2.7%
orthopedics	2.3%	3.2%
surgery	4.4%	5.2%
OBGYN	4%	5.2%
Total	17%	24.2%

# India specialties need to increase USA/UK

	<b>USA / UK</b>		
Family Medicine	13% to 30% ( USA, UK, Australia, Canada)	0.4%	13 to 30,000
General medicine	27% (USA)	6.7%	20,000
Emergency Medicine	8%	1%	7,000
Psychiatry	5.7%	1.3%	4,400
Pediatrics	7.9%	3.4%	4,500
Total	61% (USA)	12.8%	